TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.02/03/26
PB
TPSMC-EVR Series
Surface Mount – 1500 W
Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics

Maximum
Peak
Pulse Surge
Current IPPM
(A) (2)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage at
IPPM VC
(V)
Agency
Approval
Uni Bi Min Max
TPSMC5.0A-EVR TPSMC5.0CA-EVR(4) UEA UFR 6.40 7.07 10 5.0 1000 163.0 9.2 -
TPSMC6.0A-EVR TPSMC6.0CA-EVR UEB UFS 6.67 7.37 10 6.0 1000 145.6 10.3 -
TPSMC6.5A-EVR TPSMC6.5CA-EVR UDW UFT 7.22 7.98 10 6.5 500 133.9 11.2 -
TPSMC7.0A-EVR TPSMC7.0CA-EVR UEC UFU 7.78 8.60 10 7.0 200 125.0 12.0 -
TPSMC7.5A-EVR TPSMC7.5CA-EVR UED UFV 8.33 9.21 1 7.5 100 116.3 12.9 -
TPSMC8.0A-EVR TPSMC8.0CA-EVR UEE UFW 8.89 9.83 1 8.0 50 110.3 13.6 -
TPSMC8.5A-EVR TPSMC8.5CA-EVR UEF UFX 9.44 10.40 1 8.5 20 104.2 14.4 -
TPSMC9.0A-EVR TPSMC9.0CA-EVR UEG UFY 10.00 11.10 1 9.0 10 97.4 15.4 -
TPSMC10A-EVR TPSMC10CA-EVR UEH UFZ 11.10 12.30 1 10.0 5 88.2 17.0 -
TPSMC11A-EVR TPSMC11CA-EVR UEI UGA 12.20 13.50 1 11.0 5 82.4 18.2 X
TPSMC12A-EVR TPSMC12CA-EVR UDX UGB 13.30 14.70 1 12.0 5 75.4 19.9 X
TPSMC13A-EVR TPSMC13CA-EVR UEJ UGC 14.40 15.90 1 13.0 1 69.8 21.5 X
TPSMC14A-EVR TPSMC14CA-EVR UEK UGD 15.60 17.20 1 14.0 1 64.7 23.2 X
TPSMC15A-EVR TPSMC15CA-EVR UEL UGE 16.70 18.50 1 15.0 1 61.5 24.4 X
TPSMC16A-EVR TPSMC16CA-EVR UEM UGF 17.80 19.70 1 16.0 1 57.7 26.0 X
TPSMC17A-EVR TPSMC17CA-EVR UEN UGG 18.90 20.90 1 17.0 1 54.3 27.6 X
TPSMC18A-EVR TPSMC18CA-EVR UEO UGH 20.00 22.10 1 18.0 1 51.4 29.2 X
TPSMC20A-EVR TPSMC20CA-EVR UEP UGI 22.20 24.50 1 20.0 1 46.3 32.4 X
TPSMC22A-EVR TPSMC22CA-EVR UEQ UGK 24.40 26.90 1 22.0 1 42.3 35.5 X
TPSMC24A-EVR TPSMC24CA-EVR UER UGL 26.70 29.50 1 24.0 1 38.6 38.9 X
TPSMC26A-EVR TPSMC26CA-EVR UDO UGM 28.90 31.90 1 26.0 1 35.6 42.1 X
TPSMC28A-EVR TPSMC28CA-EVR UES UGN 31.10 34.40 1 28.0 1 33.0 45.4 X
TPSMC30A-EVR TPSMC30CA-EVR UET UGO 33.30 36.80 1 30.0 1 31.0 48.4 X
TPSMC33A-EVR TPSMC33CA-EVR UEU UGP 36.70 40.60 1 33.0 1 28.1 53.3 X
TPSMC36A-EVR TPSMC36CA-EVR UEV UDY 40.00 44.20 1 36.0 1 25.8 58.1 X
TPSMC40A-EVR TPSMC40CA-EVR UEW UGQ 44.40 49.10 1 40.0 1 23.3 64.5 X
TPSMC43A-EVR TPSMC43CA-EVR UEX UGR 47.80 52.80 1 43.0 1 21.6 69.4 X
TPSMC45A-EVR TPSMC45CA-EVR UEY UGS 50.00 55.30 1 45.0 1 20.6 72.7 X
TPSMC48A-EVR TPSMC48CA-EVR UEZ UGT 53.30 58.90 1 48.0 1 19.4 77.4 X
TPSMC51A-EVR TPSMC51CA-EVR UFA UGU 56.70 62.70 1 51.0 1 18.2 82.4 X
TPSMC54A-EVR TPSMC54CA-EVR UDP UGV 60.00 66.30 1 54.0 1 17.2 87.1 X
TPSMC58A-EVR TPSMC58CA-EVR UFB UGW 64.40 71.20 1 58.0 1 16.0 93.6 X
TPSMC60A-EVR TPSMC60CA-EVR UFC UGX 66.70 73.70 1 60.0 1 15.5 96.8 X
TPSMC64A-EVR TPSMC64CA-EVR UFD UGY 71.10 78.60 1 64.0 1 14.6 103.0 X
TPSMC70A-EVR TPSMC70CA-EVR UFE UGZ 77.80 86.00 1 70.0 1 13.3 113.0 X
TPSMC75A-EVR TPSMC75CA-EVR UFF UHA 83.30 92.10 1 75.0 1 12.4 121.0 X
TPSMC78A-EVR TPSMC78CA-EVR UFG UHB 86.70 95.80 1 78.0 1 11.9 126.0 X
TPSMC85A-EVR TPSMC85CA-EVR UFH UHC 94.40 104.00 1 85.0 1 10.9 137.0 X
TPSMC90A-EVR TPSMC90CA-EVR UFI UHD 100.00 111.00 1 90.0 1 10.3 146.0 X
TPSMC100A-EVR TPSMC100CA-EVR UFJ UHE 111.00 123.00 1 100.0 1 9.3 162.0 X
TPSMC110A-EVR TPSMC110CA-EVR UFK UHF 122.00 135.00 1 110.0 1 8.5 177.0 X
TPSMC120A-EVR TPSMC120CA-EVR UFL UHG 133.00 147.00 1 120.0 1 7.8 193.0 X
TPSMC130A-EVR TPSMC130CA-EVR UFM UHH 144.00 159.00 1 130.0 1 7.2 209.0 X
TPSMC150A-EVR TPSMC150CA-EVR UFN UHI 167.00 185.00 1 150.0 1 6.2 243.0 X
TPSMC160A-EVR TPSMC160CA-EVR UFO UHJ 178.00 197.00 1 160.0 1 5.8 259.0 X
TPSMC170A-EVR TPSMC170CA-EVR UFP UHK 189.00 209.00 1 170.0 1 5.5 275.0 X
TPSMC188A-EVR TPSMC188CA-EVR UFQ UHL 209.00 231.00 1 188.0 1 4.6 328.0 -
Notes:
1. Pulses test: tp ≤ 50 ms
2. Surge current waveform per fig3 and derate per fig2
3. For bi-directional types having VWM of 10 V and less, the ID limit is doubled